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Rundenwettkampf  2025 Luftgewehr Auflage
  

 MANNSCHAFTSWERTUNG   Frauen

Okt 23 Nov 23 Dez 23 Jan 24 Feb 24 Mrz 24

Pl. Verein 1. R 2. R 3. R 4. R 5. R 6. R Gesamt

1 Hiltrup Damen 2 Biewendt, Bruns, Piske 923,8 913,0 1.836,8

2 Hiltrup Damen 1 Pontow, Wittich, Vogel 920,3 914,0 1.834,3

3 Teutonia Coerde Damen Aufderhaar, Fark, Hohm 925,9 904,7 1.830,6

4 Everswinkel Damen 1 Siemann, Schneider, Fiebig 910,7 911,0 1.821,7

5 Hiltrup Damen 3 Edom, Goldenbogen, Thoene 879,5 885,4 1.764,9

 MANNSCHAFTSWERTUNG   Männer

Okt 23 Nov 23 Dez 23 Jan 24 Feb 24 Mrz 24

Pl. Verein 1. R 2. R 3. R 4. R 5. R 6. R Gesamt

1 Steverschützen Senden 1 Vedder, Ermann, M.Disseler 941,3 935,7 1.877,0

2 ABC Münster 2 Beuse, Wiesmann, Fels 938,4 932,3 1.870,7

3 Steverschützen Senden 2 Schnieder,Trendelkamp, D.Disseler 934,0 933,6 1.867,6

4 Teutonia Coerde 1 A.Fark, G.Aufderhaar, H.Hohm 931,5 935,3 1.866,8

5 ABC Münster 1 Böger, Bosse,Tacke 935,8 926,2 1.862,0

6 Everswinkel 1  Wittkamp, Petermann, Hein 931,6 930,0 1.861,6

7 Sportschützen Hiltrup 1 Jansen, Mey, Pontow 926,8 934,0 1.860,8

8 ABC Münster 3 Theil, Heinrich, Finkenbrink 920,5 924,9 1.845,4

9 Steverschützen Senden 3 Schadly, Feldhaus, Havers 914,4 912,9 1.827,3

10 Sportschützen Havixbeck 1 Hempen, Webers, Möllers 913,9 911,1 1.825,0

11 Teutonia Coerde 2 Hegemann, Hellenkamp, Vogel 906,3 909,1 1.815,4

12 Everswinkel 2 Schneider, Alipaß, Oljenik 887,1 918,2 1.805,3

13 Schießriege Ostbevern Rohmann, Pelster, Epke 875,9 900,9 1.776,8

14 Sportschützen Havixbeck 2 Ratajczak,Reiß, Spiekermann 880,9 891,2 1.772,1

15 Steverschützen Senden 4 Falke, Hohenlöchter, Schnieder 879,6 877,4 1.757,0

16 ESV Warendorf 1 Beckhove, Büscher, Brambrink 851,4 875,2 1.726,6

17 Everswinkel 3 Gerke, Gerdsen, Flohr 808,5 860,7 1.669,2

18 Sportschützen Hiltrup 2 Scherff, Striet, Meyer zB 601,1 913,2 1.514,3

19 Sportschützen Havixbeck 3 Arning, Laubrock, Mogge 610,3 595,6 1.205,9

20   0,0

Westfälischer Schützenbund
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EINZELWERTUNG Damen / Herren  

       

Pl. Name, Vorname Verein 1. R 2. R 3. R 4. R 5. R 6. R Gesamt

1 Hein, Oliver Everswinkel 314,2 313,6 627,8

2 Wittkamp, Markus Everswinkel 312,7 314,3 627,0

3 Pontow, Thorsten Sportschützen Hiltrup 309,9 312,5 622,4

4 Disseler, Daniel Steverschützen Senden 307,3 308,7 616,0

5 Pontow, Alexa Sportschützen Hiltrup 314,4 300,7 615,1

6 Havers, Agnes Steverschützen Senden 303,0 310,8 613,8

7 Petermann, Thorsten Everswinkel 304,7 302,1 606,8

8 Schneider, Constanze Everswinkel Damen 298,2 302,8 601,0

9 Martini, Julia Everswinkel Damen 296,0 304,5 600,5

10 Redeker, Elke Steverschützen Senden 0,0 0,0 0,0

EINZELWERTUNG Senioren I  

       

Pl. Name, Vorname Verein 1. R 2. R 3. R 4. R 5. R 6. R Gesamt

1 Beuse, Oliver ABC Münster 316,0 311,6 627,6

2 Schnieder, Thomas Steverschützen Senden 316,4 311,2 627,6

3 Vedder, Linus Steverschützen Senden 314,8 312,3 627,1

4 Ermann, Andrea Steverschützen Senden 313,3 313,6 626,9

5 Tacke, Andreas ABC Münster 313,7 312,2 625,9

6 Disseler, Michael Steverschützen Senden 313,2 309,8 623,0

7 Olejnik, Jörg Everswinkel 309,9 308,8 618,7

8 Bosse, Ulrich ABC Münster 313,5 304,9 618,4

9 Böger, Vera ABC Münster 308,6 309,1 617,7

10 Hempen, Stephan Havixbeck 307,0 306,4 613,4

11 Biewendt, Katja Sportschützen Hiltrup 310,5 299,6 610,1

12 Scherff, Thorsten Sportschützen Hiltrup 302,5 305,8 608,3

13 Mogge, Markus Sportschützen Havixbeck 303,8 304,2 608,0

14 Schneider, Thomas Everswinkel 295,1 303,3 598,4

15 Aufderhaar, Alexandra Teutonia Damen 305,2 292,9 598,1

16 Laubrock, Lioba Sportschützen Havixbeck 306,5 291,4 597,9

17 Ganter, Guido Ostbevern 296,1 285,9 582,0

18 Goldenbogen, Maike Sportschützen Hiltrup 284,8 293,8 578,6

EINZELWERTUNG Senioren II
       

Pl. Name, Vorname Verein 1. R 2. R 3. R 4. R 5. R 6. R Gesamt

1 Vogel, Doris Sportschützen Hiltrup 311,1 313,5 624,6

2 Siemann, Heike Everswinkel Damen 313,1 310,0 623,1

3 Hohm, Claudia Teutonia Damen 309,0 312,7 621,7

4 Heinrich, Rüdiger ABC Münster 306,9 310,5 617,4

5 Bruns, Wally Sportschützen Hiltrup 311,3 304,7 616,0

6 Mey, Jürgen Sportschützen Hiltrup 305,6 308,4 614,0

7 Piske, Claudia Sportschützen Hiltrup 302,0 308,7 610,7

8 Möller, Werner Sportschützen Havixbeck 305,0 305,2 610,2

9 Thoene, Sabine Sportschützen Hiltrup 302,0 299,6 601,6

10 Fiebig, Gabriele Everswinkel Damen 299,4 298,2 597,6

11 Striet, Wolfgang Sportschützen Hiltrup 298,6 298,2 596,8

12 Alipaß, Markus Everswinkel 282,1 306,1 588,2

13 Flohr, Theo Everswinkel  284,0 292,9 576,9

14 Edom, Birgit Hiltrup Damen 292,7 0,0 292,7

15 Arning, Marcel Sportschützen Havixbeck 0,0 0,0 0,0
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EINZELWERTUNG Senioren III
       

Pl. Name, Vorname Verein 1. R 2. R 3. R 4. R 5. R 6. R Gesamt

1 Fark, Andreas Teutonia Coerde 313,5 313,8 627,3

2 Hohm, Heinz Teutonia Coerde 312,1 311,6 623,7

3 Theil, Volker ABC Münster 308,5 305,4 613,9

4 Fark, Renate Teutonia Coerde 311,7 299,1 610,8

5 Pelster, Alfons Ostbevern 304,3 303,0 607,3

6 Griesinger, Sebastian ABC Münster 302,0 299,4 601,4

7 Webers, Manfred Sportschützen Havixbeck 301,9 299,5 601,4

8 Wittich, Birgit Hiltrup Damen 294,8 299,6 594,4

9 Spiekermann, Walter Sportschützen Havixbeck 292,1 297,2 589,3

EINZELWERTUNG Senioren IV
       

Pl. Name, Vorname Verein 1. R 2. R 3. R 4. R 5. R 6. R Gesamt

1 Trendelkamp, Hans Steverschützen Senden 310,3 313,7 624,0

2 Fels, Paul ABC Münster 310,3 312,5 622,8

3 Wiesmann, Peter ABC Münster 312,1 308,2 620,3

4 Rohmann, Elisabeth SR Ostbevern 304,2 314,4 618,6

5 Aufderhaar, Georg Teutonia Coerde 305,9 309,9 615,8

6 Finkenbrink, Helmut ABC Münster 305,1 309,0 614,1

7 Schadly, Manfred Steverschützen Senden 308,2 304,8 613,0

8 Ratajczak, Norbert Sportschützen Havixbeck 292,4 293,3 585,7

9 Jordan-Beckhove, Mechtild ESV Warendorf 267,2 292,7 559,9

10 Epke, Ulrich SR Ostbevern 267,4 283,5 550,9

11 Strickstrock, Günter SV Die Pluggendorfer 267,5 272,2 539,7

12 Gerke, Franz-Josef SC DJK Everswinkel 227,3 270,1 497,4

13 Haverbeck, Johannes SV Die Pluggendorfer 288,3 0,0 288,3

14 Flynn, James Teutonia Coerde 264,8 296,7 561,5

EINZELWERTUNG Senioren V
       

Pl. Name, Vorname Verein 1. R 2. R 3. R 4. R 5. R 6. R Gesamt

1 Jansen, Erich Sportschützen Hiltrup 311,3 313,1 624,4

2 Robering, Bernhard ABC Münster 294,6 306,7 601,3

3 Feldhaus, Reinhard Steverschützen Senden 303,2 297,2 600,4

4 Gerdsen, Franz-Josef SC DJK Everswinkel 297,2 297,7 594,9

5 Brambrink, Helmut ESV Warendorf 281,1 288,4 569,5

6 Hohenlöchter, Georg Steverschützen Senden 282,1 281,2 563,3

7 Meyer zu Berstenhorst, Friedrich Sportschützen Hiltrup 0,0 309,2 309,2

8 Büscher, Heinz ESV Warendorf 0,0 288,4 288,4

9

EINZELWERTUNG Senioren VI
       

Pl. Name, Vorname Verein 1. R 2. R 3. R 4. R 5. R 6. R Gesamt

1 Vogel, Reinhard Teutonia Coerde 310,1 310,5 620,6

2 Falke, Franz Steverschützen Senden 310,5 307,8 618,3

3 Beckhove, Heinz ESV Warendorf 303,1 298,4 601,5

4 Hellenkamp, Hans Teutonia Coerde 297,4 303,3 600,7

5 Hegemann, Hermann Teutonia Coerde 298,8 298,3 597,1

6 Reiß, Wolfgang Sportschützen Havixbeck 296,4 300,7 597,1

7 Bremer, Heinz-Peter Teutonia Coerde 282,3 294,3 576,6

8 Schnieder, August Steverschützen Senden 287,0 288,4 575,4

9 Wortmann, Bernhard Steverschützen Senden 284,4 277,6 562,0



Ranking
1 Hein, Oliver 627,8

2 Beuse, Oliver 627,6

3 Schnieder, Thomas 627,6

4 Fark, Andreas 627,3

5 Vedder, Linus 627,1

6 Wittkamp, Markus 627,0

7 Ermann, Andrea 626,9

8 Tacke, Andreas 625,9

9 Vogel, Doris 624,6

10 Jansen, Erich 624,4

11 Trendelkamp, Hans 624,0

12 Hohm, Heinz 623,7

13 Siemann, Heike 623,1

14 Disseler, Michael 623,0

15 Fels, Paul 622,8

16 Pontow, Thorsten 622,4

17 Hohm, Claudia 621,7

18 Vogel, Reinhard 620,6

19 Wiesmann, Peter 620,3

20 Olejnik, Jörg 618,7

21 Rohmann, Elisabeth 618,6

22 Bosse, Ulrich 618,4

23 Falke, Franz 618,3

24 Böger, Vera 617,7

25 Heinrich, Rüdiger 617,4

26 Disseler, Daniel 616,0

27 Bruns, Wally 616,0

28 Aufderhaar, Georg 615,8

29 Pontow, Alexa 615,1

30 Finkenbrink, Helmut 614,1

31 Mey, Jürgen 614,0

32 Theil, Volker 613,9

33 Havers, Agnes 613,8

34 Hempen, Stephan 613,4

35 Schadly, Manfred 613,0

36 Fark, Renate 610,8

37 Piske, Claudia 610,7

38 Möller, Werner 610,2

39 Biewendt, Katja 610,1

40 Scherff, Thorsten 608,3

41 Mogge, Markus 608,0

42 Pelster, Alfons 607,3

43 Petermann, Thorsten 606,8

44 Thoene, Sabine 601,6

45 Beckhove, Heinz 601,5

46 Griesinger, Sebastian 601,4

47 Webers, Manfred 601,4

48 Robering, Bernhard 601,3

49 Schneider, Constanze 601,0

50 Hellenkamp, Hans 600,7

51 Martini, Julia 600,5

52 Feldhaus, Reinhard 600,4

53 Schneider, Thomas 598,4

54 Aufderhaar, Alexandra 598,1

55 Laubrock, Lioba 597,9

56 Fiebig, Gabriele 597,6



57 Hegemann, Hermann 597,1

58 Reiß, Wolfgang 597,1

59 Striet, Wolfgang 596,8

60 Gerdsen, Franz-Josef 594,9

61 Wittich, Birgit 594,4

62 Spiekermann, Walter 589,3

63 Alipaß, Markus 588,2

64 Ratajczak, Norbert 585,7

65 Ganter, Guido 582,0

66 Goldenbogen, Maike 578,6

67 Flohr, Theo 576,9

68 Bremer, Heinz-Peter 576,6

69 Schnieder, August 575,4

70 Brambrink, Helmut 569,5

71 Hohenlöchter, Georg 563,3

72 Wortmann, Bernhard 562,0

73 Flynn, James 561,5

74 Jordan-Beckhove, Mechtild 559,8

75 Epke, Ulrich 550,9

76 Strickstrock, Günter 539,7

77 Gerke, Franz-Josef 497,4

78 Meyer zu Berstenhorst, Friedrich 309,2

79 Edom, Birgit 292,7

80 Scherff, Nicole 292,0

81 Büscher, Heinz 288,4

82 Haverbeck, Johannes 288,3

83 Redeker, Elke 0,0

84 Arning, Marcel 0,0


